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PROMOTION OF SC/ST IN NDMC SCHOOLS
Athawale Shri Ramdas

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a)Whether reservation norms are being enforced for promotion of nursery/ primary teachers to the post of Head Masters in the NDMC schools ;

(b) If so, the details thereof ;

(c)Whether backlog of SCs/STs in these NDMC schools/Navyug Vidyalayas has been carried forward ;

(d) If so, the details thereof; and

(e) If not, the reasons therefor ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI S. REGUPATHY)

(a)&(b) : Yes, Sir. The New Delhi Municipal Council has intimated that the number of Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes Nursery/Primary Teachers, promoted to the post of Head Master and Head Mistress is more than the number of posts reserved for these categories.

(c)to(e) : There is no backlog of vacancy for the posts of Head Master and Head Mistress in Nursery/Primary Schools of New Delhi Municipal Council, reserved for the Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes. However, in the Navyug Schools of New Delhi Municipal Council, all the eligible teachers belonging to the Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes categories have been promoted as per reservation policy of the government and there is no teacher, belonging to these categories, eligible for promotion. The vacancies arising for the posts reserved for the Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes candidates are being carried forward.
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